
 

Dial Indicators 
SERIES 2 – 0.01 mm Graduation Dial Indicators 

• Standard 0.01 mm graduation dial gauges having a bezel with an outside diameter of 57 mm. All types 
come with limit markers and a bezel clamp as standard. 

• The bezel clamp and lifting lever (optional) can be attached to either the right or left side. These parts 
can be easily installed and removed without tools. 

• Secure adhesion between the bezel and crystal as well as the use of an O-ring prevents water or oil 
penetration. 

• The stem and plunger are made of high-strength quench-hardened stainless steel suitable for heavy- 
duty use. 

• A carbide contact point is used. 
• The grand gear is made of stainless steel with high resistance to wear and deformation. 
• Application of a hard coating on the surface of the crystal makes it highly resistant to scratching and 

chemical attack. 
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Specifications 

 Metric  
 

 

Code No. Graduation 
Range 

(range/rev) 

Accuracy Repeat- 
ability 

Scale 
Measuring 

force Overall Retrace 1/10 rev 1 rev 

2046S  
 
 
 

0.01 mm 

 

 
10 mm (1 mm) 

 
 

13 μm 

 
 
 
 

3 μm 

 
 
 
 

5 μm 

 
 
 
 

10 μm 

 
 
 
 

3 μm 

±0-100 
1.4 Nor less 

2046S-60 2.5 N or less 

2047S 0-50-0  
- 

1.4 N or less 
2902S 100-0 

2310S-10 15 μm  
 

±0-100 
2044S  

 

5 mm (1 mm) 

12 μm 
2044S-60 2.5 N or 

2044S-09 13 μm 
1.4 N or less 

2045S 12 μm 0-50-0 

 
 

F-23 Mitutoyo operates a policy of continuous improvement that aims to provide the customer with the benefit of the latest technological advances. 

Therefore the company reserves the right to change any or all aspects of any product specification without notice. 
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