Dial Indicators

SERIES 2-0.01 mm Graduation Dial Indicators

- Standard 0.01 mm graduation dial gauges having a bezel with an outside diameter of 57 mm. All types come with limit markers and a bezel clamp as standard.
- The bezel clamp and lifting lever (optional) can be attached to either the right or left side. These parts can be easily installed and removed without tools.
- Secure adhesion between the bezel and crystal as well as the use of an O-ring prevents water or oil penetration.
- The stem and plunger are made of high-strength quench-hardened stainless steel suitable for heavy-duty use.
- A carbide contact point is used.
- The grand gear is made of stainless steel with high resistance to wear and deformation.
- Application of a hard coating on the surface of the crystal makes it highly resistant to scratching and chemical attack.



Specifications

Metric

Wictife									
Code No.	Graduation	Range (range/rev)	Overall	Accu Retrace		1 rev	Repeat- ability	Scale	Measuring force
2046S	0.01mm	10 mm (1 mm)	13 µm	3μm	5µт	10μm	3µm	±0-100	1.4 Nor less
2046S-60									2.5 Norless
20475								0-50-0	· 1.4 N or less
2902S								100-0	
2310S-10			15 μm					±0-100	
2044S		5mm (1mm)	12 μm						
2044S-60									2.5 N or
2044S-09			13 μm						1.4 N or less
2045S			12 μm					0-50-0	

